AFRICAN UNION الاتحاد الأفريقي



UNION AFRICAINE

**UNIÃO AFRICANA** 

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia. P. O. Box 3243 Telephone: 5517 700 Fax: 5511299 website: www.au.int

### **Directorate of Information and Commission**

## MEDIA ADVISORY

# The African Union Commission and The United Arab Emirates Workshop on Preparation for the Dubai Expo 2020

- When: 20<sup>th</sup> to 21<sup>st</sup> September 2018
- **Time:** 9:00am to 4:00pm.
- Venue: African Union Headquarters, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia.
- Who: AU Commission team, visiting team from Dubai Expo2020

Representatives of the private sector that can support the process

Representatives of youth entrepreneurs.

#### What:

Following the decision of the Bureau of International des Expositions (BIE) General Assembly in Paris, 27<sup>th</sup> November 2013, Dubai, in the United Arab Emirates, the latter was awarded the rights of hosting a Universal Exposition in 2020, which will run from 20<sup>th</sup> October 2020 to 10<sup>th</sup> April 2021 with the theme "**Connecting Minds, Creating the Future**". In advancing the collaboration between the African Union and the United Arab Emirates, the AUC has been invited by the government of the U.A.E as a key partner and stakeholder.

The workshop therefore aims to discuss the key role AUC will play during the Expo and determine the objectives expected from showcasing Africa at the Expo2020.

Expo2020 Dubai is the first World Expo to be held in the Middle East, Africa and South Asia (MEASA), and the first one to be hosted by an Arab nation. The Expo aims to attract more than 25 million visitors with 70% coming from beyond the nation's borders.

#### **Objectives:**

\*To define the overarching value addition for AU and its Members States in Expo2020;

\*To develop a deeper understanding of the primary and subthemes for Expo2020;

\*To develop the specific AU thematic statement;

\*To determine the focus and participation in AU's content and programming;

\*To provide information and answer any inquiries at the request of the AU; and \*To agree on roles and responsibilities needed to pull together the AU pavilion.

#### For Media enquiry:

**Ms. Esther Azaa Tankou**, Head of Information - Directorate of Information and Communication- E-mail: <u>yamboue@africa-union.org</u>

Directorate of Information and Communication | Commission of the African Union E-mail: dinfo@africanunion.org | Website: www.au.int | Addis Ababa | Ethiopia

#### Follow us:

Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/AfricanUnionCommission</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/\_AfricanUnion</u> YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/AUCommission</u> Learn more about: <u>http://www.au.int</u>